FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	07-13	1-1998	EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	iii ii ii ii ii ii			Talentana (talentana ettiko	
Tab settings □□□□ ▼				▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent 100761245					
Name of conveying party(ies):	2/1 2/	Z. Ivallie aliu	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
KARE LTD (JUN 3	Name:_R	Name: R & D KARE INTERNATIONAL, INC. Internal Address:			
A Comment of the Comm	Internal Add				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached 1	No				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
△ Assignment □ N	lerger	Street Addr	ess: <u>15028</u>	Delano Street	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ C	hange of Name				
☐ Other	and the second delayed AMPA	City: Van	Nuys	State: ZIP: 91411	
Execution Date: June 10, 1998	Additional nam	ne(s) & address	(es) attached? □ Yes 🍇 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent i	No.(s)			
γ, (-)			5,773,387		
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 🕱 No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Paul Grandinetti		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
Internal Address:		₹ Enclosed			
		☐ Authoriz	ed to be cha	rged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1725 K Street, N.W.		8. Deposit account number:			
Suite 1401		12-1210	12-1210		
City: Washington State: D.C. ZIP: 20006-1401		(Attach duplica	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
7/10/1998 9CORTES 00000332 5/73387 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.				7.27	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Paul Grandinetti	Vail.	X dutho		30 June 1998	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and decument:					

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS *KARE LTD*, an organization duly established under the Laws of the Republic of Latvia, having its principal address of business at Brivibas street 223, Riga, LV-1039, Latvia, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", by virtue of an Assignment executed on September 01, 1995 and recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on November 06, 1995 at Reel 7712, Frame 0759, is the owner of the invention described and claimed in United States Letters Patent No. 5,773,387 issued on June 30, 1998.

WHEREAS *R&D KARE INTERNATIONAL*, *INC.*, an organization duly established under the Laws of the State of California, having its principal address of business at 15028 Delano Street, Van Nuys, CA. 91411, U.S.A., hereinafter referred to as "Assignee",

is desirous of acquiring all of the rights, title and interest in said ownership held by said Assignor in and to said invention and said United States Letters Patent;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN be it known, that for and in consideration of one (\$ 1.00) Dollar and other valuable and good considerations paid by said Assignee to said Assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assigner hereby sells, assigns and transfers to said Assignee, and said Assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said invention and Letters Patent with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in anywise arising from or operating thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, for the use and benefit of said Assignee and its successors and assigns in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said Assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this Assignment had not been made. Assignor hereby covenants that no Assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment and sale.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused its authorized officer to set his hand and seal this 10 day of June, 1998.

Victor Trilissky, Director

For and on behalf of KARE LTD

Witness:

Mrs. Natalia A. Romanova

PATENT

RECORDED: 06/30/1998 REEL: 9289 FRAME: 0786